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This report compares the responses of University of Denver employees on the 2022 HEDS Faculty/Staff Survey of Campus Climate for Sexual
Violence to the responses of employees at other institutions across the country who've taken the survey over the last 4 years.

We've organized this report by the topics that the survey addresses. The first two tabs, “Campus Climate” and “Response to Report,” provide
information on how your employees view their campus climate and your institution’s response to incidents of sexual violence. The third tab,
“Confidence,” provides information on your employees’ confidence in supporting and responding to those who have experienced sexual violence.

The following two tabs, "Training” and "Interactions," provide information on campus training efforts and whether employees have talked about,
witnessed, or reported sexual violence.

The next two tabs, "Unwanted Sexual Behavior" and "Sexual Violence," detail employee experiences with these types of incidents.

Last, we provide demographic information on the employees who participated in this survey on the "Info about respondents" tab.
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General Campus Climate Indicator
This tab includes three tables on the General Campus Climate Indicator. Table 1 includes the nine statements from the survey that were combined to create the indicator. Table 2

compares indicator results for your institution to those for all other participating institutions, broken down by gender and primary role. Table 3 provides comparative frequencies
for questions related to General Campus Climate, including each of the statements used to create the indicator.

Table 1: General Campus Climate Indicator Statements
1 =Strongly disagree; 2 = Disagree; 3 = Neither agree nor disagree; 4 = Agree; 5 = Strongly agree

Below are statements about your views on the general climate at University of Denver. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
Faculty, staff, and administrators respect what students at University of Denver think.
Faculty, staff, and administrators respect what other employees at University of Denver think.
Faculty, staff, and administrators at University of Denver are genuinely concerned about students’ welfare.
Faculty, staff, and administrators at University of Denver are genuinely concerned about each other’s welfare.
Students at University of Denver are genuinely concerned about the welfare of other students.
| feel valued in the environment in which | work.
| feel close to people on this campus.
| feel like | am a part of the University of Denver community.
| feel safe on this campus.

Table 2: General Campus Climate Indicator by Gender and Primary Role

University of Denver All Other Institutions
High Scores?
Effect % High
n Mean Effect Size® % Size n Mean Scores
Employees by Gender
Men 141 3.98 33% 3,100 4.14 46%
Women 305 3.79 32% 4,711 4.06 44%
Employees by Primary Role
Faculty 163 3.84 33% 3,033 4.10 46%
Staff 287 3.80 29% 3,981 4.03 41%
Administrators 16 417 50% 839 4.24 56%
Large positive difference Medium positive difference  Small positive difference = No difference Small negative difference Medium negative difference Large negative difference

=8 2y 01-10af1-4S STS00 alTS GKSy'yx mn . For more information on how we calculate effect sizes, please see the Technical Information tab.

2"High Scores" include employees who answered “Strongly agree" or "Agree"” to all indicator statements.

Table 3: Frequencies for Statements Related to General Campus Climate
University of Denver All Other Institutions
n % n %
Below are statements about your views on the general climate at University of Denver. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with each. (Q1)
Faculty, staff, and administrators Strongly agree 103 21% 2,906 36%
respect what students at University of  Agree 281 59% 4,300 53%
Denver think. Neither agree nor disagree 67 14% 679 8%
Disagree 24 5% 222 3%
Strongly disagree 5) 1% 35 0%
Total 480 100% 8,142 100%
Faculty, staff, and administrators Strongly agree 78 16% 2,016 25%
respect what other employees at Agree 252 53% 4,204 52%
University of Denver think. Neither agree nor disagree 84 18% 1,207 15%
Disagree 49 10% 596 7%
Strongly disagree 17 4% 108 1%
Total 480 100% 8,131 100%
Faculty, staff, and administrators at Strongly agree 190 40% 4,584 56%
University of Denver are genuinely Agree 240 50% 3,065 38%
concerned about students’ welfare.  Neither agree nor disagree 36 8% 359 4%
Disagree 13 3% 106 1%
Strongly disagree 1 0% 24 0%
Total 480 100% 8,138 100%
Faculty, staff, and administrators at Strongly agree 113 24% 2,865 35%
University of Denver are genuinely Agree 223 46% 3,605 44%
concerned about each other’s welfare.  Neither agree nor disagree 90 19% 1,102 14%
Disagree 43 9% 462 6%
Strongly disagree 11 2% 101 1%
Total 480 100% 8,135 100%
Students at University of Denverare  Strongly agree 75 16% 1,934 24%
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Campus Training Efforts

Frequencies for Questions Related to Campus Training Efforts

University of Denver
n %

Have you received information or education from University of Denver about: (Q4)

What sexual violence is, and how to Yes 363 76%
recognize it? No 53 11%
Unsure 63 13%
Total 479 100%
University of Denver’s confidential ~ Yes 358 75%
resources for sexual violence? No 59 12%
Unsure 61 13%
Total 478 100%
Who on campus is required to Yes 346 2%
report instances of sexual violence  No 52 11%
to campus authorities? Unsure 81 17%
Total 479 100%
Yes 354 74%
No 50 10%
Unsure 75 16%
Total 479 100%
The procedures for investigating Yes 238 50%
incidents of sexual violence? No 111 23%
Unsure 130 27%
Total 479 100%

All Other Institutions

n %
7,162 88%
487 6%
521 6%
8,170 100%
6,708 82%
597 7%
854 10%
8,159 100%
7,156 88%
411 5%
593 7%
8,160 100%
6,968 85%
489 6%
699 9%
8,156 100%
5,419 67%
1,132 14%
1,584 19%
8,135 100%

Only people who indicated that they'd received information/education on sexual violence saw Q5 below.

63 15%

159 39%
Some of it 150 36%
Very little or none of it 39 9%
Total 411 100%

1,850 24%
3,697 49%
1,785 23%
269 4%
7,601 100%

How confident are you that the institution can create a safe environment for students who have experienced sexual violence? (Q6)

7 16%
164 34%
189 39%

49 10%

479 100%

867 11%
2,237 27%
3,194 39%
1,846 23%
8,144 100%
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Unwanted Sexual Behavior

This tab includes three tables on questions related to experiences of unwanted sexual behavior. Table 1 shows the question that

Table 1: Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Behavior
1=Never; 2=Rarely; 3=Sometimes; 4=0ften; 5=Very often
Since starting work at University of Denver, how often have you experienced any of the following during any aspect of your work for this
institution?
Unwanted verbal sexual behaviors — such as someone making sexual comments about your body; making unwelcome sexual advances,
propositions, or suggestions to you; or telling you sexually offensive jokes or kidding about your sex or gender-specific traits

Unwanted nonverbal sexual behaviors — such as someone sending you sexual emails, texts, or pictures; posting sexual comments about you
on blogs or social media; showing you sexually offensive pictures or objects; leering at you or making lewd gestures toward you; or
touching him/herself sexually in front of you

Table 2: Experiences of Any Type of Unwanted Sexual Behavior by Gender and Primary Role

University of Denver All Other Institutions
% Have
n Experienced
Employees by Gender

Men 142 15% 3,143 12%
Women 309 30% 4,801 23%

Employees by Primary Role
Faculty 165 31% 3,081 21%
Staff 288 23% 4,054 17%
Administrators 17 12% 850 19%

195 Have Experienced" includes employees who answered "Very often,” "Often," "Sometimes," or "Rarely" for either type of Unwanted Sexual Behavior.

2 Large positive difference Medium positive difference  Small positive difference = No difference  Small negative difference Medium

negative difference Large negative difference
2§ 2y 01-06:t1-0S ST7S00 TS GKSy'y % mn . For more information on how we calculate effect sizes, please see the Technical Information tab.

n % n %
Unwanted verbal sexual behaviors—suchas  Never 121 85% 2,797 89%
someone making sexual comments about your Rarely 15 11% 265 8%
body; making unwelcome sexual advances, Sometimes 6 4% 73 2%
propositions, or suggestions to you; or telling  often 0 0% 10 0%

you sexually offensive jokes or kidding about Very often 0 0% 2 0%
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Unwanted Sexual Behavior

Total 142 100% 3,147 100%
Women Unwanted verbal sexual behaviors —such as Never 222 72% 3,757 78%
someone making sexual comments about your Rarely 51 17% 670 14%
body; making unwelcome sexual advances, Sometimes 32 10% 314 7%
propositions, or suggestions to you; or telling  often 4 1% 43 1%
you sexually offensive jqkes or.kidding about Very often 0 0% 19 0%
your sex or gender-specific traits Total 309 100% 4803 100%
Never 133 94% 3,013 96%
Rarely 6 4% 109 3%
Sometimes 3] 2% 21 1%
Often 0 0% 1 0%
Very often 0 0% 0 0%
Total 142 100% 3,144 100%
Women Unwanted nonverbal sexual behaviors—such  Never 283 92% 4,516 94%
as someone sending you sexual emails, texts, or Rarely 19 6% 202 4%
pictures; posting sexual comments about you  Sometimes 7 204 64 1%
on blogs or social media; showing you sexually  often 0 0% 12 0%
offensive pictures or objects; leering at you or Very often 0 0% 6 0%
making lewd gesture§ toward you; or touching Total 309 100% 4.800 100%
him/herself sexually in front of you
Faculty member(s) from this institution 54 46% 597 41%
Faculty member(s) from another institution 4 3% 35 2%
Staff member(s) from this institution 40 34% 568 39%
Staff member(s) from another institution 1 1% 41 3%
Administrator(s) from this institution 7 6% 203 14%
Administrator(s) from another institution 0 0% 12 1%
Supervisor(s) or administrative superior(s) at this institution 11 9% 166 11%
Supervisor(s) or administrative superior(s) at another institution 1 1% 5 0%
Student(s) from this institution 29 25% 367 25%
Student(s) from another institution 2 2% 25 2%
Person or people from the local community 27 23% 209 14%
6 5% 98 7%
118 1,456
24 20% 285 19%
94 80% 1,237 81%

118 100% 1,522 100%
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Unwanted Sexual Behavior

Yes 3 13% 31 11%
No 21 88% 254 89%
Total 24 100% 285 100%
6 29% 96 38%
1 5% 13 5%
3 14% 15 6%
3 14% 12 5%
7 33% 53 21%
6 29% 44 17%
| did not think it was serious enough to report. 10 48% 99 39%
| did not want the report to impact my standing at University of Denver. 5 24% 62 25%
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Demographics

Frequencies for Questions on Demographics

University of Denver All Other Institutions
n % n %
Your primary work is as: (Q29)
Faculty 165 35% 3,091 38%
Staff 288 61% 4,061 50%
Administrator 17 4% 852 11%
Other 2 0% 92 1%
Total 472 100% 8,096 100%
How do you work at University of Denver? (Q30)
Primarily or entirely on campus 292 62% 2,802 74%
Primarily or entirely remotely 26 6% 201 5%
Split between on campus and remotely 152 32% 765 20%
Total 470 100% 3,768 100%
In your position, how often do you interact with students? (Q31)
Very often 203 43% 4,787 59%
Often 92 19% 1,297 16%
Sometimes 89 19% 1,135 14%
Rarely 80 17% 864 11%
Never 12 3% 29 0%
Total 476 100% 8,112 100%
In your position, do you supervise staff or faculty? (Q32)
Yes 178 38% 2,701 34%
No 293 62% 5,357 66%
Total 471 100% 8,058 100%
How long have you worked at University of Denver? (Q33)
0,

Less than 1 Year 75 16% 3267 40%
1-4Years 138 30%
5-9 Years 92 20% 1,466 18%
More than 10 Years 162 35% 3,343 41%
Total 467 100% 8,076 100%
What is your gender identity? (Q34)
Man 142 31% 3,151 39%
Woman 309 67% 4,809 60%
Nonbinary 13 3% 41 1%
Total 464 100% 8,001 100%
Are you transgender? (Q35)
Yes 7 1% 10 0%
No 453 99% 5,071 100%

© 2021 Higher Education Data Sharing Consortium
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Demographics



Technical Information

All Employee Respondents®
Employees by Gender
Men
Women
Employees by Primary Role
Faculty
StaffD13p by165

480

142
309

165

Response Rate 2

8,192

3,151
4,809

3,091

Response Rate 2
35%

14%
20%

13%
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Data Sharing Practices
You can share this report without any restrictions. The report aggregates data from institutions besides your own and therefore does not
identify data from other individual institutions.
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